M.E.S. COLLEGE OF ARTS AND COMMERCE, ZUARINAGAR-GOA

ANALYSIS OF INSTITUTIONAL FEEDBACK FROM STUDENTS

1) Library Resources

ACADEMIC YEAR: 2017-18

Knowledge Very | Good Satisfactory | Not Cannot Total
acquired by | Good Satisfactory | Say
your ward after
joining our
college
No. of responses 298 353 96 38 27 812
Percentage 36.70 43.47 11.82 4.68 3.33 100
LIBRARY RESOURCES
Not Satisfactory Cannot Say
5% 3%
Satisfactory
12%
Very Good
37%

Good

43%
2) Classrooms with ICT facilities
Classrooms with | Very Good Satisfactory | Not Cannot TOTAL
ICT Facilities Good Satisfactory | Say
No. of responses 193 377 139 67 36 812
Percentage 23.77 46.43 17.12 8.25 4.43 100




CLASSROOMS WITH ICT FACILITIES

27%

Cannot Say
Not Satisfactory 5%
8%
Very Good
%
Satisfactory
17%
Good
4%
3) Canteen Facility
Canteen Facility | Very Good Satisfactory | Not Cannot TOTAL
Good Satisfactory | Say
No. of responses 91 230 207 193 39 760
Percentage 11.97 30.26 27.25 25.39 5.13 100
CANTEEN FACILITY
Cannot Say
0 \
5% Very Good
12%
Not Satisfactory
26%
— Good
30%
Satisfactory




4) Internet/Wifi facility

Internet/wifi

Very Good Satisfactory | Not Cannot | TOTAL
Facility Good Satisfactory | Say
No. of responses 85 128 174 366 59 812
Percentage 10.47 15.76 21.43 45.07 7.27 100
INTERNET/WIFI FACILITY
Cannot Sa Very Good
7% y— 11%
Good
16%
Not Satisfactory
45%
——_ Satisfactory
21%
5) Overall Infrastructure
Overall Very Good Satisfactory | Not Cannot | TOTAL
infrastructure Good Satisfactory | Say
No. of responses 107 406 192 79 28 812
Percentage 13.18 50 23.65 9.72 3.45 100
Cannot Say OVERALL INFRASTRUCTURE
3%
. Very Good
Not Satisfactory
10% 13%
Satisfactory
24% Good
00
— 50%




6) Co-curricular and extracurricular activities

Co-curricular and | Very Good | Satisfactory | Not Cannot | TOTAL
extra-curricular Good Satisfactory | Say
activities
No. of responses 193 376 141 85 17 812
Percentage 23.77 46.31 17.36 10.47 2.09 100
CO-CURRICULAR AND EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES
Cannot Say
. 2%
Not Satisfactory
Very Good
24%
Satisfactory
17%
Good
— 4%
7) Sports facilities/activities
Sports  facilities/ | Very Good Satisfactory | Not Cannot TOTAL
activities Good Satisfactory | Say
No. of responses 234 354 101 70 53 812
Percentage 28.82 43.59 12.44 8.62 6.53 100
SPORTS FACILITIES/ACTIVITIES
Not Satisfactory Cannot Say
9% 6%
Very Good
T 29%
Satisfactory
12%
Good
44%




8) NSS/NCC

NSS/NCC Very Good Satisfactory | Not Cannot | TOTAL
Good Satisfactory | Say
No. of responses 226 322 113 63 88 812
Percentage 27.83 39.66 13.91 7.76 10.84 100
NSS/NCC
Cannot Say
11%
Not Satisfactory
8% Very Good
28%
Satisfactory
14%
39%
9) Career Guidance
Career Very Good Satisfactory | Not Cannot | TOTAL
Guidance Good Satisfactory Say
No. of responses 184 391 139 58 40 812
Percentage 22.66 48.15 17.12 7.14 4.93 100
CAREER GUIDANCE
Cannot Say
5%
Not Satisfactory Very Good
% 23%
Satisfactory

17%




10) Student mentoring and counselling

Student Very | Good Satisfactory | Not Cannot TOTAL
mentoring & | Good Satisfactory | Say
Counselling
No. of responses 160 389 152 73 38 812
Percentage 19.70 | 47.91 18.72 8.99 4.68 100
STUDENT MENTORING AND COUNSELLING
Cannot Say
Not Satisfactory 4%
9% Very Good
20%
Satisfactory
19%
Good
48%
11) Placement Cell
Placement Cell | Very Good | Satisfactory | Not Cannot TOTAL
Good Satisfactory | Say
No. of responses 151 375 126 61 92 805
Percentage 18.76 46.58 15.65 7.58 11.43 100
PLACEMENT CELL
Cannot Say
11% Very Good
. 19%
Not Satisfactory
7%
Satisfactory
16%
Good
47%
—




12) Accessibility and efficiency of administrative staff

Accessibility and | Very | Good Satisfactory | Not Cannot | TOTAL
efficiency of | Good Satisfactory | Say
administrative
staff
No. of responses 167 432 127 56 30 812
Percentage 20.57 53.20 15.63 6.90 3.70 100
ACCESSIBILITY AND EFFICIENCY OF ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF
Cannot Say
4%
Not Satisfactory
7%
Very Good
20%
Satisfactory
16%
Good
53%
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